# **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: July 15, 2014

PROJECT: 2014 Bridge Repairs

Project No. 14-2171 / CIP No. 50445

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$267,337.60 to J V

Bailey Co. Inc. at the July 21, 2014 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

### **CONTRACTORS**

#### **TOTAL BID**

\$267,337.60

City staff recommends awarding this project to J V Bailey Co. Inc. for a total bid amount of \$267,337.60 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STCM	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$263,000.00	\$ .	\$

#### **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STCM	Streets	
COST CENTER		301	8910	
LINE ITEM		4254	4254	
FUNDING CENTER		101	505	
BID AMOUNT	\$267,337.60	\$200,000.00	\$67,337.60	

PROJECT MANAGER: 7/16/14

Todd Peckosh, PE
City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: 2014 Bridge Repairs

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2171 / CIP NO. 50445

LET DATE: July 15, 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$267,337.60

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J V BAILEY CO. INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,065.50	\$15,065.50	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING	S.Y.	139	\$3.00	\$417.00	\$9.00	\$1,251.00
4	MILL & REMOVE AC PAVEMENT 2"	S.Y.	1850	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$7.00	\$12,950.00
5	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	S.Y.	139	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	\$21.00	\$2,919.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.75	\$1,400.00
7	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	S.F.	322	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$4.00	\$1,288.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	46	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00
9	AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG64-28	TON	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
10	AC OVERLAY CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG64-28	TON	220	\$150.00	\$33,000.00		\$30,800.00
11	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-6	L.F.	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,400.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	S.F.	322	\$7.50	\$2,415.00		\$4,186.00
	PREFORMED DETECTOR LOOP	EA.	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	L.F.	350	\$1.50	\$525.00		

15	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" WHITE	L.F.	75	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$187.50
16	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	L.F.	875	\$1.50	\$1,312.50	\$1.00	\$875.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
18	CONCRETE REMOVAL TYPE 1A	S.Y.	576.4	\$35.00	\$20,174.00	\$23.00	\$13,257.20
19	CONCRETE REMOVAL TYPE 1B	S.Y.	124.3	\$130.00	\$16,159.00	\$50.00	\$6,215.00
20	CONCRETE REMOVAL TYPE 1C	S.Y.	62.1	\$150.00	\$9,315.00	\$74.00	\$4,595.40
21	CONCRETE REMOVAL TYPE 1D	S.Y.	62.1	\$170.00	\$10,557.00	\$45.00	\$2,794.50
22	CONCRETE REMOVAL TYPE B	L.F.	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
23	CLASS A45 CONCRETE FILL	CU.YD.	18.6	\$550.00	\$10,230.00	\$300.00	\$5,580.00
24	LOW SLUMP DENSE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	CU.YD.	34.1	\$600.00	\$20,460.00	\$750.00	\$25,575.00
25	FINISHING AND CURING	S.Y.	576.4	\$60.00	\$34,584.00	\$60.00	\$34,584.00
26	SPALL REPAIR	S.F.	4.5	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$1,350.00
27	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPAIRS	LUMP SUM	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
	TOTAL				\$263,000.00	高级的研究的 机容器等符件	\$267,337.60

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Project Manager

7/1Ce/14 Date